https://taxguru.in/income-tax/income-tax-rate-chart-assessment-year-201516-financial-year-201415.html
https://taxguru.in/income-tax/income-tax-rate-chart-assessment-year-201516-financial-year-201415.html

Global Carbon Council

Project Submission Form

 25 of 76

To check the robustness of the project’s financial return calculation it has been tested by subjecting
critical parameters to reasonable variations as required by Annex 2 EB 112.

The robustness of the conclusion drawn above, namely that the project is not financially attractive,
has been tested by subjecting critical assumptions to reasonable variation. As required by Annex 2
EB 112, variables, including the initial investment cost, that constitute more than 20% of either total
project costs or total project revenues should be subjected to reasonable variation. PP has identified
the total revenue from the project activity is dependent on the Plant Load Factor and Project Cost,
O&M Costs and Interest rate constitute more than 20% of the project costs. These factors have been
subjected to a 10% variation on either side and the results of the sensitivity analysis so conducted
are given in the following tables.

FACTOR VARIATION Breaching value

-10% 0% +10%

Project Cost 11.54% 9.19% 7.18% -24.23%

O&M Cost 9.53% 9.19% 8.86% -234.48%

PLF 6.59% 9.19% 11.69% 27.91%

Tariff 6.59% 9.19% 11.69% 27.91%

Interest Rate 10.08% 9.19% 8.25% -59.32%

Benchmark 16.19%

An analysis has been done to identify the percentage variation at which the financial indicators will
equal/breach the benchmark and the probability of its occurrence. Based on sensitivity analysis it can
be concluded that the proposed project activity is additional with reasonable variation in values and
is not likely to reach the benchmark value.

An analysis has been done to identify the percentage variation at which the financial indicator will
equal/breach the benchmark and the probability of its occurrence. The occurrence of these events is
unlikely for the following reasons: